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Navigator — March #1 46509 Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%
REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ses 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCTat ..., 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEak DOMOCTAL....ocvsvvrssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 12
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS....v 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [. INdependent...........ovrinneee s 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans...................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REpUDICEN .....covvo v 14
Strong Republican...........ccccviecviceiieieecce e 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) ooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeessesessssssssssssis 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 39
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ......ccoveirirereieiriinnnns 45%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)....ccccoovvrireeiririinnnns 44
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 31%
Somewhat important............cocvereeeirenineneeene 34
NOt t00 IMPOrtANt .......cvvever e 23
Not at all important ... 1
IMPORTANT (NET)...ooieieirierierereeeieseisise e 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....vveieieeieieireeieiseeieiseienes 34
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17  Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ..........cccoerererieeieen. 53% 55% 55% 63% 84% 54% 21% 64% 63% 49% 49%
Headed in the right direction ...........c..ccocoeuee.. 41 38 37 25 11 28 74 30 32 45 38
NOESUFE ... 6 8 8 12 4 17 6 6 5 6 13
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17  Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW.........c..ccvreinneen. 37% 37% 37% 37% 7% 25% 71% 27% 30% 41% 30%
About the same as it is right now .................. 17 17 17 22 15 28 17 21 17 16 14
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........ccocvvvenienee 42 41 39 34 74 41 10 46 49 39 48

NOE SUME .. 4 5 6 7 4 6 3 5 4 3 8
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TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove..............
Strongly disapprove.................
NOESUFE ...

APPROVE (NET).....occcrce
DISAPPROVE (NET)

Mar-17  Feb-24
...................... 27% 30%
...................... 20 18
...................... 9 10
...................... 40 39
...................... 3 3
...................... 47% 48
...................... 49 49

TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove..............
Strongly disapprove.................

APPROVE (NET).....occcere.
DISAPPROVE (NET)

Mar-17
26%
20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 31% 3% 15% 54% 10% 21% 32% 23%
19 19 6 22 35 19 21 21 18
8 9 12 17 5 15 8 8 12
39 35 77 34 4 52 47 36 45
4 5 3 12 2 5 3 3 1
49 50 9 37 89 28 42 53 41
47 44 88 51 9 67 55 44 57
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 28% 3% 11% 52% 1% 23% 30% 24%
18 19 5 25 34 17 18 21 17
9 9 12 16 6 17 6 9 9
39 37 77 35 5 52 50 37 45
4 6 3 13 2 4 3 3 5
48 47 8 36 87 28 41 51 41
48 46 89 51 11 69 56 46 54

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items

each one.

¢ Medicaid

o [SPLIT B] The Ukrainian people

o [SPLIT A] Ukraine

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
44% 33 8 4
56% 31 4 3
30% 36 8 5
35% 34 12 5
52% 26 5 4
50% 34 4 4
42% 33 10 4
46% 35 6 5
34% 33 7 5
43% 28 5 5
23% 28 5 8
28% 38 10 5
21% 30 6 12
30% 32 14 8
39% 33 6 4
21% 40 3 8
22% 26 13 18
35% 28 9 10
12% 27 14 15
11% 23 18 27
21% 21 14 16
25% 27 14 16
20% 27 14 18
42% 26 7 22

DK

10

21
12
12

1

19
17

18
26

16
29

19
17
28

26
16
20

NET
NH | FAV  UNFAV
L% 12
© L 8T% 7
© 6% 13
fLT0% 18
© 7% 9
© 8% 9
L% 14
- s% 1
2 6% 13
2 % 10
5 | 51% 13
1 66% 15
5 | 51% 18
1 61% 22
10 73% 10
- e% 1
2 | 48% 3
1 4% 19
5 3% 29
2 % 44
2 4% 29
2 5% 3
1 4% R
- e8% 29

FAM

79
83
67
78
72
82
79
97
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TrUMP oo 30% 17 8 43 1 * 47% 51 98
Feb-24 2025 | 32% 17 8 42 2 * 48% 50 98
Feb-032025 | 30% 16 9 42 2 * 47% 51 98
Jan-132025 | 31% 18 9 41 1 * 48% 50 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 9 82 1 * % 91 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 23 16 40 4 1 39% 56 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 61% 29 5 4 - 1 90% 10 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 14 1" 59 2 - 28% 70 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 15 8 53 - - 39% 61 100
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 18 7 38 1 1 53% 45 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 12 1 52 1 - 36% 63 99
o The Republican Party..........ccooeevvevoeiieisesseseeeeeeeseeeeesssssse 20% 25 14 36 4 1 45% 50 95
Feb-24 2025 | 19% 27 16 34 3 1 46% 50 96
Feb-032025 | 19% 26 16 35 3 * 46% 51 97
Jan-132025 | 20% 26 18 32 4 1 45% 51 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 18 71 4 1 6% 89 96
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 25 27 27 17 1 28% 54 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 46 7 2 2 1 89% 9 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 16 16 51 6 * 25% 68 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 20 13 45 4 * 38% 58 96
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 28 13 31 4 1 51% 44 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 20 17 44 3 - 36% 61 97
o Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky...................ccccoooee.. 21% 24 15 19 16 5 44% 34 78
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 30 7 9 14 4 65% 17 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 20 13 15 25 14 34% 28 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 18 23 30 16 5 26% 53 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 23 8 16 25 9 43% 24 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 24 13 19 1 9 47% 33 80
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 24 17 20 15 4 44% 36 80
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 27 12 21 14 2 51% 33 84
® The Democratic Party ... 18% 23 20 34 5 1 41% 54 95
Feb-24 2025 | 20% 24 20 31 5 1 44% 51 95
Feb-032025 | 19% 26 16 35 4 * 45% 51 96
Jan-132025 | 19% 24 17 36 3 1 43% 53 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 41 15 5 2 * 7% 20 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 17 32 29 19 * 19% 62 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 23 64 4 1 8% 87 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 31 12 13 7 1 67% 26 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 28 19 22 5 * 54% 41 95
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 20 21 41 4 1 33% 62 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 36 20 22 4 - 54% 42 96
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH | FAV  UNFAV  FAM
O UD VANCE.......ooooeeeeeceeeeeseeee e 23% 16 10 36 10 5 39% 46 85
Feb-24 2025 | 24% 17 9 33 11 6 41% 42 83
Feb-03 2025 | 23% 17 8 34 13 4 40% 43 82
Jan-13 2025 | 22% 18 10 32 13 5 40% 42 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 12 69 8 5 6% 81 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 18 13 29 18 14 27% 42 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 28 6 5 1 3 75% 1 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 11 15 45 17 7 16% 59 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 14 7 43 12 5 32% 51 83
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 17 9 33 9 4 45% 42 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 15 10 46 9 6 29% 56 86
® EION MUSK.......oooiioececcsseee e 20% 19 10 45 6 1 38% 55 93
Feb-242025 | 21% 20 10 41 7 2 41% 51 92
Feb-03 2025 | 16% 23 13 39 7 1 39% 53 92
Jan-13 2025 | 19% 23 12 36 8 3 42% 48 90
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 9 80 4 1 6% 89 96
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 19 18 37 16 2 27% 55 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 34 10 10 6 1 74% 20 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 11 13 57 9 2 19% 70 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 15 5 53 6 1 34% 59 93
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 21 10 40 5 1 44% 50 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 16 6 57 4 - 33% 63 96
® Elon Musk's DOGE ... 21% 15 8 42 10 4 36% 50 86
Feb-24 2025 | 21% 15 8 40 10 7 35% 48 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 8 76 6 3 % 84 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 16 10 36 22 7 25% 46 71
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 26 7 9 10 4 69% 16 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 12 8 57 13 3 20% 64 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 12 8 51 5 5 30% 60 89
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 17 8 37 9 4 41% 45 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 8 7 49 13 3 29% 56 84
O TaTS oo 10% 20 14 39 14 3 30% 53 83
Feb-24 2025 | 12% 20 18 32 14 5 31% 50 81
Feb-03 2025 | 10% 22 15 30 18 5 32% 45 77
Jan-132025 | 8% 21 14 29 20 7 30% 43 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 13 68 10 3 % 81 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 11 17 33 29 7 15% 49 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 37 15 11 15 2 57% 26 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 10 15 44 21 4 16% 59 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 16 14 44 13 1 27% 58 85
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 23 15 36 13 2 33% 51 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 12 13 51 10 3 23% 64 87
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

© V1adimir PUIN ...
Mar-21 2022
Mar-07 2022
Feb-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
3% 4 15 64
3% 4 7 78
2% 4 7 78
4% 6 14 62
2% 2 8 77
1% 4 15 53
4% 6 21 52
4% 7 13 55
10% 7 8 54
2% 3 15 66
2% 3 19 68
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12
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21
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16
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1
8
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FAV
7%
7%
6%
10%
4%
5%
10%
1%
17%
5%
5%

NET

UNFAV
78

FAM

85
92
91
85
89
73
83
79
80
86
92

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can

select up to five.

Mar-17  Feb-24

Inflation and the cost of living ..........c.coccevenvc. 61% 56%
Jobs and the economy .........ccccvvvevrivvininnns 44 41
Social Security and Medicare.............cccuuu.e. 37 34
Immigration and the border ...........c.cccevvnnne. 34 35
Health care ... 32 34
Corruption in government...........ccccoeerveereeen. 29 31
Government spending and debt................... 27 28
TAXES . 22 21
CHIME oo 19 19
Climate change and the environment............ 18 19
HOUSING ..o 18 21
DEMOCIACY ... 18 18
National security and foreign policy............... 17 16
Education..........cccoevinnninineeeene 16 16
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia................ 13 10
Abortion 13 15

GUNS ..o 11 11
Vaccines and disease prevention 9 8
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle

EaSt ..o 8 9
TransSgender ISSUES.........c..vcvereereueererieninns 5 6
Censorship of free speech ..., 5 6
Other e 1 1

Feb-03

59%
43
32
36
34
26
22
25
22
20
23
17
17
15
7
16
16
8

- o O1 ©

Jan-13

60%
43
35
36
33
25
25
21
23
20
21
15
17
12
10
21
16
5

-y oo

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
56% 63% 65% 56% 51% 63% 62%
39 51 47 51 36 44 48
41 31 33 35 41 37 28
14 22 57 15 26 39 21
39 40 24 39 37 30 35
23 35 33 25 29 30 25
14 32 38 18 20 29 26
17 24 28 23 24 22 27
15 21 23 29 18 18 14
31 20 5 14 16 18 20
20 22 15 29 24 15 18
31 12 5 23 22 16 14
13 14 21 14 12 18 12
17 23 13 24 25 12 18
15 7 13 5 10 14 18
17 11 9 14 17 12 12
16 8 6 19 12 8 22
14 7 4 8 8 9 14
8 4 8 4 7 8 5
5 5 5 4 9 5 7
5 7 4 3 7 5 4
1 2 1 2 2 1 -
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REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused

on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Immigration and the border .............ccccvieneen. 63% 66% 73% 71% 61% 59% 67% 54% 64% 65% 61%
Government spending and debt.................... 42 40 31 30 36 39 48 31 35 44 54
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia................ 34 30 12 16 35 27 35 35 37 33 39
Inflation and the cost of living............ccccuve... 28 25 29 36 14 23 44 18 19 33 24
Corruption in government...........ccccocvvvnnen. 26 27 22 20 15 28 36 23 24 27 26
National security and foreign policy............... 24 23 31 29 18 23 31 18 19 26 28
TAXES . cererrereeeineeneereee et sesesens 24 24 26 31 24 17 26 23 21 24 28
Transgender ISSUES ........ccvvverererirerrreerennnens 24 23 27 14 34 24 12 25 21 24 20
Jobs and the economy 22 21 24 30 11 25 33 21 16 24 23
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle
EASt ..o 21 25 13 14 23 22 20 22 19 22 17
Social Security and Medicare.............cceuue.e. 20 15 14 15 20 23 18 24 21 18 19
ADOTON ..o s 16 15 20 23 21 17 11 16 22 15 10
Censorship of free speech ..o, 14 15 20 17 25 16 3 15 17 14 14
CrME oo 11 9 18 17 7 18 14 11 15 12 6
Health Care ........cocovvverererencnerereeeene 8 9 10 11 6 10 10 15 9 7 8
EdUCAtIoN. ... 7 8 5 4 7 5 7 7 12 6 6
DEMOCTACY ....evreeeiriieeieiree e 7 7 6 6 9 3 6 10 10 5 9
HOUSING .o 6 6 6 6 4 6 7 11 3 5 7
GUNS ..ot 5 6 8 11 5 8 4 9 6 4 5
Climate change and the environment............ 4 5 4 3 6 2 3 6 4 4 1
Vaccines and disease prevention.................. 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 8 4 2 5
OtNBI .o 5 4 5 4 7 7 1 6 2 4 1
TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo s 51% 54% 58% 40% 58% 40% 45% 57% 57% 49% 52%
SOME oot 30 27 26 34 26 23 35 26 28 31 28
ATE oo 12 12 11 16 9 20 14 11 7 14 10
NOhING cvvvree e 7 7 5 11 6 16 6 7 8 7 9
A LOT/SOME (NET)....vvrmrererrnerreeneeeereenne 80% 81 84 74 85 63 80 83 85 79 81
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSIIVE ...e.ceueererere e 22% 24% 25% 26% 4% 10% 44% 16% 20% 25% 13%
Mostly Negative..........coveevrenrenrereereerreeineens 47 43 40 38 78 44 15 59 53 43 51
Equal mix of positive and negative................ 25 26 28 27 13 34 35 19 21 27 27
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMP oo 6 6 6 9 5 12 5 7 6 6 9
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TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have help tme Plars
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? better 5 I:;’a-"tea‘ '"gead changes
oge countries
maklng pm,or er; immigrants
ri jobs
ukraine tYing peopie

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

great
ernment::

deporting
control gov

countrytariffsworking

o securing

peace america
corrunglUSSia illegalaMErICs
ption S d n
econom
y 1ml:!t|on g
causing  stock market inflation
zelensky countries federal destroying ..

back prices cutt'l ng wants k1 ng taki ng e
economy
media

le country russia
kralne
testa JODS

-ta rlff

employees

getting  war

musk

foreign

firing orn [ﬂ.ﬁ
P policies g Can doge agencies

department of education social securlty

america

[SPLIT C RESPONDENTS SAW TRUMPAPPBATT THEN BETJOB; SPLIT D RESPONDENTS SAW BETJOB THEN TRUMPAPPBATT.]

TRUMPAPPBATT. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each

one.

© [MMUGIALION ....ovvvoeee st
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Government spending and debt ...............coooooiiiicennrreennssssssssinnn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

APPROVE DISAPPROVE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
36% 15 9 33 6 51% 43
% 11 15 61 6 18% 76
23% 18 1 32 16 41% 43
68% 19 4 5 4 87% 9
19% 15 13 42 10 34% 56
26% 14 12 39 8 41% 51
41% 16 8 30 5 57% 38
30% 14 14 35 7 44% 49
30% 17 10 35 8 47% 45
4% 8 14 65 9 13% 78
13% 24 14 33 15 37% 48
60% 25 6 4 5 85% 10
13% 20 10 46 11 33% 56
27% 13 12 41 41% 53
36% 17 9 31 7 53% 41
25% 14 13 34 14 39% 47
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[SPLIT C RESPONDENTS SAW TRUMPAPPBATT THEN BETJOB; SPLIT D RESPONDENTS SAW BETJOB THEN TRUMPAPPBATT.]

TRUMPAPPBATT. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each

one.

® FOEIGN POLICY.......oovovevevevevevcicverevisssesesesesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens

e The conflict between Ukraine and Russia

¢ Inflation and the cost of living

@ HEAITN CAIE.......oooeeeeeeeee e eeseesesees s eenrened

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

APPROVE

DISAPPROVE

Strong Some | Some Strong
27% 17 12 36
4% 6 13 69
12% 20 22 28
53% 28 8 4
14% 11 16 46
23% 15 12 45
31% 19 10 33
25% 10 17 35
25% 16 13 37
3% 6 15 68
1% 21 18 29
49% 26 9 6
10% 13 16 46
21% 13 15 42
29% 18 10 34
24% 13 16 37
24% 17 12 41
3% 4 13 75
9% 19 19 37
49% 30 10 7
13% 13 14 54
23% 11 13 47
27% 19 1" 37
24% 10 15 42
21% 20 1 36
5% 5 12 67
8% 24 16 32
40% 34 9 5
15% 16 13 48
23% 17 9 43
22% 21 10 32
20% 17 14 36

Not
sure

10

—_ N
B~ O O

—
- © ©

—
O© IO U1~

11
20
13

14
14

APPROVE

NET
DISAPPROVE

44%
10%
32%
81%
25%
38%
49%
35%

41%
9%
32%
75%
23%
34%
46%
36%

41%
8%
28%
79%
26%
34%
46%
34%

40%
10%
32%
73%
31%
40%
43%
36%

48
82
50
12
62
57
43
52

49
83
48
15
62
57
44
52

47
79
48

61
51

49
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT B] Protecting Medicaid DENETILS ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 2 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 29 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 67 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 18 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 34 10
Latest Data by Race White 47% 38 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 24 22
O ADOIION........oooooveeeeese oot sssss s 50% 34 16
Feb-24 2025 49% 37 14
Feb-03 2025 50% 35 15
Jan-13 2025 50% 37 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 22 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 67 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 19 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 29 13
Latest Data by Race White 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 26 17
o [SPLIT A] Protecting Social Security, Medicare, and Medicaid benefits ..............vvvvvrvvvvvvvvreerrrervererene 50% 39 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 19 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 77 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 16 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 26 17
Latest Data by Race White 42% 46 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 68% 25 7
© S0Cial SECUMLY ANA MEUICATE.........oooooceeveveveecveeeeevevereeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssene 49% 38 14
Feb-24 2025 49% 39 12
Feb-03 2025 48% 40 12
Jan-13 2025 48% 40 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 25 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 75 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 23 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 27 14
Latest Data by Race White 43% 42 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 31 14
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HEAIN CAIE....oooo s 49% 38 13
Feb-24 2025 49% 39 13
Feb-03 2025 51% 38 11
Jan-13 2025 47% 39 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 27 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 76 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 18 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 29 1
Latest Data by Race White 42% 44 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 29 14
© JODS AN T8 BCONOMY....oooooieiciiriieererrrereeesesssssseesess s 44% 46 11
Feb-24 2025 42% 47 12
Feb-03 2025 40% 49 11
Jan-13 2025 39% 51 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 38 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 37 9
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 34 14
o Inflation and the COSE OF IVING ... 42% 46 12
Feb-24 2025 40% 47 13
Feb-03 2025 40% 50 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 40 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 22 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 38 13
Latest Data by Race White 36% 53 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 34 17
© [SPLIT B] TrAUE POIICY......vvvrrrerescrirmieeerererereesssssssssssssessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssessens s 42% 46 13
Jan-13 2025 37% 49 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 40 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 25 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 39 14
Latest Data by Race White 38% 52 11

Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 39 22
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© FOTBIGN POLICY ..o 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 40 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 27 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 39 13
Latest Data by Race White 36% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 36 17
o [SPLIT B] Cutting government spending the fght Way...............vveeevverererereeeeeseeeeesesssesssesssssssssssssssssssenne 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 6 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 43 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 28 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 43 10
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 40 21
o [SPLIT A] Trade policy, iNCIUAING TAITS.............ovvvvveevecveeceeverececeecrsesesesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 26 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 26 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 30 20
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 30 9
o [SPLIT B] Being fisCally FeSPONSIDIE .........coovorrroeciiiicciciressscecseseessss s 41% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 6 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 43 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 24 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 43 15
Latest Data by Race White 36% 51 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 43 22
© [SPLIT A] Paying the governMENt'S DillS ... 39% 44 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 9 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 32 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 82 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 23 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 26 26
Latest Data by Race White 33% 51 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 37 12
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Government SPENAING AN AEDL ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 39% 48 13
Feb-24 2025 36% 50 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 8 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 43 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 90 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 27 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 34 16
Latest Data by Race White 33% 55 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 37 24
© NALONAI SECUILY ......oooooo oot 39% 49 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 42 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 91 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 27 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 40 13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 56 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 41 14
O IMIMUGIALION ....ooov e 38% 52 10
Feb-24 2025 35% 55 10
Feb-03 2025 37% 56 7
Jan-13 2025 32% 58 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 17 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 46 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 90 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 34 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 43 15
Latest Data by Race White 33% 58 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 41 15
o [SPLIT A] Cutting governmMent SPENAING .........ccccccvicvcvvvrvereerssssicessseesesssssssssissssssssssss s 34% 51 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 17 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 39 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 32 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 30 21
Latest Data by Race White 28% 59 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 35 17
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Q1. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select up to five that you are feeling about politics right now.

Mar-17
ANXIOUS ....cvvvevereve e 48%
DISCOUrAQEA .....ceeveeeieicerree s 44
ANGIY ot 40
SCAMBA ...ttt 39
HOPETUL ... 38
EXNQUSEEA.........cooveieiieeccctcee s 37
S s 31
(3] (<o OO 21
REIBVE.......ovieeeeeeeeeecececee e 21
ENGAged ..o 20
INAIFFEIENE. .....evceevevetee e 15
SBOUME ..ottt 14
VINAICAtEA..........oeieeececcccccc e 9
(01T OO 3
Have felt none of these .........cccceeeeeccccccceece, 3
POSITIVE (NET) .ot 47%
NEGATIVE (NET) ... 73

Feb-24
48%
41
38
37
41
37
31
25
22
21
16
14
11

3
2

51
73

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Feb-03
46%
41
37
37
41
34
29
23
24
20
18
15
10

3
2

53
71

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Mar-17  Feb-24

EXCElIENt.....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3% 5%
GOOM.....cooveeeeteeeesee e 22 22
NOE SO GOOT ... 50 48
POOT e 22 23
NOESUME .. 3 3
POSITIVE (NET) coooveeeeeeirerneeneereereeeeeeneens 25% 27

NEGATIVE (NET)....covceeeeirrerncirecrrceesenonee 72 71

Feb-03

5%
21
44
26

4

25
71

Jan-13
4%
23
42
29
2

28
70

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 50% 36% 43% 50% 50% 47%
65 46 22 53 46 41 41
66 40 14 47 42 39 34
60 39 18 43 40 38 32
1 25 68 27 32 41 39
50 41 22 42 40 36 3
49 30 13 37 34 29 36
5 13 39 12 18 23 25
3 9 41 13 18 24 16
8 16 34 18 21 20 25
13 28 15 24 17 13 18
3 10 26 7 14 15 14
3 6 15 5 7 9 7
3 4 2 2 2 3 2
3 7 2 4 3 3 5
18 40 78 44 45 48 43
92 78 52 80 76 70 73
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8%
11 15 36 22 19 23 27
49 51 50 42 47 52 39
35 27 8 27 27 21 21
3 6 1 5 2 2 5
13 16 41 27 23 25 35
84 78 58 69 74 73 60
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ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCElENt ... 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 7% 6% 5% 3% 11%
(70T o SO 34 31 28 33 25 24 45 30 31 36 30
NOt SO GOOM ... 43 44 40 39 45 48 39 39 41 44 42
POOT .o 15 17 23 20 21 21 7 19 19 14 9
NOE SUME ... 4 3 4 3 6 6 2 6 4 3 7
POSITIVE (NET) oo 38% 37 33 38 28 25 51 36 36 40 41
NEGATIVE (NET)...ooovveierreecinnireiseieee e 58 60 63 59 67 69 47 58 60 57 52

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better.............c........ 24% 22% 20% 17% 4% 1% 48% 17% 19% 27% 19%
The economy is staying the same................. 20 24 30 31 12 23 27 16 20 21 24
The economy is getting Worse........c.cocevuveneae 51 49 43 46 81 54 21 61 57 48 52
Don't know enough to say ........ccccevvrreeeennn. 4 5 8 6 3 12 4 6 4 4 5
PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cvereneenceneneenrereineees 14% 15% 13% 13% 6% 5% 25% 20% 17% 14% 14%
Somewhat confident............cocovererrreiriininnns 28 27 29 30 17 26 39 19 22 30 31
Somewhat UNeasy........cc.ccoveerervereierrererennns 28 28 26 30 34 25 22 27 32 26 36
VEIY UNBASY.....oeereereerrereererneeneereereeseesesssesees 27 26 26 25 41 35 11 29 27 27 15
NOESUFE ... 3 4 5 3 2 9 2 5 2 3 5
CONFIDENT (NET) ..oceueererererneeneereeeerrererneens 42% 42 43 43 23 30 65 39 39 44 44
UNEASY (NET) ..o 55 54 52 55 75 60 33 56 60 53 51
Q2. Do you think your costs generally are going up, going down, or staying the same?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17  Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GOING UP @108 ...t srees 31% 30% 45% 32% 16% 38% 34% 28% 34%
GOING UP SOMEWNAL ... eesssees 36 40 37 33 35 27 32 38 43
Staying the SAME........cuveeeeeeireecerereere et srees 20 23 10 26 28 19 18 20 15
Going dOWN SOMEWNAL..........cvuerieercereieie et eeserees 11 6 5 5 19 1 1 12 6
GOING dOWN @101 ...t 3 1 3 4 2 5 5 2 2
GOING UP (NET) .ooeeerereeeieieerecsnerseeseeseeeeeeesssesessssessesessessssssssenes 67% 70 82 65 51 65 66 66 77
GOING DOWN (NET) 1.euerrererrercenerceneeeesseeeesssesesssssssesessessesssssenes 14 7 8 9 21 16 16 14 8
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Q3. What impact do you think Donald Trump's economic policies and the decisions he's made since becoming President again have had
on the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-17 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
They've had a very positive impact on the conomy ............coovvererniereirenenens 14% 2% 5% 27% 7% 15% 15% 10%
They've had a somewhat positive impact on the economy ............cccevvvrnnnas 19 5 16 35 15 17 20 20
They've had a somewhat negative impact on the economy ............cccevvvrinnes 14 17 16 1" 15 16 14 17
They've had a very negative impact on the economy ..........cccoevvvvveenirnnnnns 36 68 29 5 47 43 32 38
[t'S 100 SOON 10 tell.......eeiiecc s 13 5 20 20 10 8 15 10
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY ....cvvveiieiiericeice e 4 4 13 2 6 2 4 6
POSITIVE IMPACT (NET) ... vueieeereeeereeeeeinsereeseseneesesseeessessesssssssessssessesssssessans 33% 7 21 62 21 32 35 29
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) ....ouiieeereeeireieeeinseiecsseeseenesseessesssesssssssesesssesesssssessans 50 85 46 16 62 58 46 55

Q4A. [SPLIT A] Do you think Donald Trump or Joe Biden is more responsible for the current state of the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar17 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is much more responsible ... 34% 41% 12% 31% 27% 41% 34% 27%
Donald Trump is somewhat more responsible ... 9 13 9 5 1 9 8 18
They are equally reSPONSIDIE ..........cruririririre e 14 17 29 7 24 15 1 19
Joe Biden is somewhat more responsible............ccccvvvevicesiicenicesscsnns 9 9 10 8 5 10 9 8
Joe Biden is much more responsible............ccooveevninnieesnee e 28 15 16 44 23 20 31 21
INOE SUPE .. 7 5 24 5 10 4 7 7
TRUMP (NET) .ot essssssssss e ssessssssssssssessessnsseses 43% 54 21 36 38 50 42 45
BIDEN (NET) ...coeoceeereeeeesiseseesseeeesesseeesssesesssssssssssssesesssssessassasssssssssessessessane 37 24 27 52 28 30 40 28

Q4B. [SPLIT B] Do you think Donald Trump or Joe Biden is more responsible for the future direction of the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar17 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is much more responsible ..o 45% 39% 36% 54% 30% 34% 50% 49%
Donald Trump is somewhat more responsible ............o.ceeririineninreisirennn. 17 12 12 23 14 14 19 12
They are equally reSPONSIDIE ..........ceuieririririe e 15 16 24 13 27 16 13 13
Joe Biden is somewhat more responsible............oocoveneenninncne, 6 10 4 3 6 16 5 1
Joe Biden is much more responsible..............cvnnnnnes 10 16 5 5 16 17 8 14
NOESUME ..o 6 7 20 2 8 3 5 12
TRUMP (NET) oottt 62% 51 48 77 44 48 69 60
BIDEN (NET) oottt 16 26 8 8 22 33 13 15

Q5. Below is a list of people and groups. Please select the THREE you think are most likely to receive benefits from Medicaid.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-17 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOW-INCOME AMETICANS ......vovvevvvciiieieiseie sttt 65% 63% 55% 68% 49% 57% 69% 63%
People With diSabIlIIES ..o 59 57 62 59 47 53 61 56
SENIOIS oottt et 47 48 39 48 45 39 48 58
CRIIAFEN ... 37 40 39 34 40 38 38 32
Pregnant WomMEN ..ot 22 19 26 23 25 27 21 13
PEOPIE IKE ME ..ot 14 1 13 18 16 20 13 10
Undocumented immigrants ..........ccoeoereenenneneeesee e 12 7 7 17 7 11 13 3
Middle Class AMENICANS..........ccuiererrieerieieree et 9 8 8 10 14 12 8 9
Wealthy AMETICANS .......cuieeeierieircre ettt 4 5 3 3 10 7 2 6
T OO 1 1 1 * - 2 * 1
NONE OF thESE ... 2 3 2 1 4 4 1 *
Don't KNOW €n0UGh t0 SAY .......cueuieirrieireieeree et 4 5 10 1 6 3 3 1
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Switching subjects...

Q6. [IF DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP ON THE ECONOMY] Earlier you indicated that
you disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy. What

makes you say that?

. actions
office

rade war american urtin:
stock market o e COSES help.

expensive focus

goods WOIse r] Ces ch policies
rc lower ,

making make countries

cuts @re us @
high ﬁring
jobs
world many way.
recession

business country living = class
e s @01NG EHRHQMY

good putting rieht g5vernment

musk

B1. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little = Nothing = ALOT/SOME
o Elon Musk's involvement in the Trump administration....................iiinisnnnene 62% 21 10 7 83%
Feb-24 2025 | 62% 20 11 7 82%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 17 10 5 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 18 14 22 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 59% 27 9 5 86%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 23 13 7 80%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 19 12 6 81%
Latest Data by Race White | 62% 22 9 7 84%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 67% 15 15 3 82%
o Trump firing government workers and attempting to close government agencies........... 59% 24 10 8 82%
Feb-24 2025 | 55% 25 12 8 80%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 18 9 5 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 22 14 22 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 29 10 7 82%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 23 13 7 79%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 26 1 8 81%
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 25 8 8 83%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 15 17 5 78%
® [SPLIT A] Trump's USE OF tAIffS ........oovvvvvvvvcvcivvcisicicicccscicvcssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 58% 24 8 10 82%
Feb-24 2025 | 52% 26 14 7 78%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 17 6 8 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 19 13 25 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 33 9 8 83%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 22 17 1 2%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 20 1 12 7%
Latest Data by Race White | 58% 26 6 10 84%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 17 15 2 82%
o [SPLIT B] Trump's use of tariffs and its impact on the stock market ... 57% 24 12 8 80%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 7 7 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 26 18 18 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 24 15 7 78%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 28 15 7 78%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 25 1 7 81%
Latest Data by Race White | 57% 24 1 8 81%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 11 12 13 75%
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B1. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME
o Trump's cuts to governmeNt SPENAING .........cccccueverrrrrrerrsssssiiieerereeresessssssmssessssesesessssssns 53% 26 12 8 79%
Feb-24 2025 | 50% 27 13 10 77%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 22 12 9 79%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 24 15 22 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 31 12 5 83%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 24 14 10 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 24 1 1 79%
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 27 13 8 79%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 23 13 9 78%
o Trump's handling of foreign policy, including Russia's invasion of Ukraine....................... 47% 31 12 10 78%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 27 13 8 79%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 23 17 24 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 37 1 9 80%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 31 15 1 73%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 30 1 14 75%
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 32 12 9 79%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 21 16 8 75%

B2. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in
general, please indicate whether it makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

MORE POS MORE NEG NET

An even (Heard MORE MORE
Much Some mix Some Much | nothing) POS NEG

o [SPLIT B] Trump's use of tariffs and its impact on the stock

MACKEL.......ooooveee s sssssss s 13% 1" 20 13 35 8 24% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 9 15 66 7 3% 81

Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 9 25 15 26 18 15% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 20 30 11 6 7 46% 17

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 20 17 41 7 15% 58

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 8 21 20 29 7 22% 49

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 12 19 12 35 8 26% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 6 18 11 37 13 21% 48

o Elon Musk's involvement in the Trump administration.................. 18% 12 15 11 37 7 30% 48
Feb-242025 | 21% 12 15 9 36 7 33% 45

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 9 14 68 5 4% 82

Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 7 27 8 33 22 12% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 24 19 8 7 5 60% 16

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 9 17 13 47 7 16% 60

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 12 13 9 42 6 29% 51

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 13 15 10 34 7 34% 44

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 8 14 11 48 3 25% 59
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B2. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in
general, please indicate whether it makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

MORE POS MORE NEG NET
An even (Heard MORE MORE
Much  Some mix Some Much | nothing) = POS  NEG
o Trump firing government workers and attempting to close

QOVEINMENE AQENCIES ... 17% 12 16 12 36 8 29% 48
Feb-24 2025 | 20% 13 15 10 34 8 33% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 8 15 67 5 5% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 10 20 12 30 22 15% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 21 23 8 6 7 57% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 19 12 47 7 16% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 10 10 17 39 8 26% 56
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 12 16 11 32 8 33% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 6 18 13 45 5 20% 57
© [SPLIT A] Trump's USE Of tariffs ..............oovvvvvrvvvvrrrrrrvvssssssssssssssssssssssnnens 15% 13 15 13 35 10 28% 47
Feb-242025 | 17% 14 19 12 31 7 31% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 6 17 64 8 5% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 8 18 18 29 25 10% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 24 24 7 5 8 56% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 17 17 40 11 15% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 5 12 11 45 12 21% 55
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 15 15 12 30 10 33% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 6 11 25 46 2 16% 71

o Trump's handling of foreign policy, including Russia's invasion
OF UKFAINE .. 18% 16 14 11 32 10 34% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 10 14 61 8 % 75
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 13 23 13 22 24 18% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 28 15 6 5 9 65% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 1 19 12 39 11 18% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 9 14 14 33 14 25% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 18 12 10 30 9 39% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 1 16 12 37 8 27% 49
o Trump's cuts to government SpeNding ............cccccccccvvvrrreerssssssiiinee 24% 14 13 12 28 8 38% 40
Feb-24 2025 | 27% 14 13 9 27 10 42% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 12 17 55 9 8% 72
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 14 24 9 23 22 23% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 24 12 7 3 5 73% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 8 17 16 39 10 18% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 9 12 18 30 11 30% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 16 13 9 25 8 44% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 9 10 17 36 9 29% 53
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Q17. Thinking more about Trump and Republicans in Congress' cuts to government spending... do you think they are cutting government
spending in the right way or the wrong way?

Q17XA.

Mar-17
Cutting spending in the right way - feel this way strongly ...........ccccoovririninnen. 20%
Cutting spending in the right way - feel this way somewhat............c..cccccvvuenee. 20
Cutting spending in the wrong way - feel this way somewhat................ccco........ 14
Cutting spending in the wrong way - feel this way strongly............ccccvevvvennee. 36
INOE SUPE ... 10
THE RIGHT WAY (NET) ..ot sss e sssssces 40%
THE WRONG WAY (NET) .oeoveeeeereereieieeecsseineeseeseese e sssssessssssessesessessssseces 50
[SPLIT A] How much do you trust the U.S. court system?

Mar-17
TRUSE @0t 8%
TrUSt SOMEWNAL ..o 32
Don't trust that MUCK ... 37
DON'tHrUSE AL @ll.. ..o 18
Don't KNow €n0UGN t0 SAY .....cvvcveiiciereceiiee e 5
TRUST (NET) .o ceseeseeseeseeseissesessssssssssssesse s sssssesssssssssesssssessnssses 40%
DON'T TRUST (NET) coueuvueereieereeeeeeneeseeeissesessssesessesssesssssssessassssssssssssessessessans 55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
3% 9%  41% 8% 18%  24% 18%
7 17 33 16 18 20 18
17 17 10 17 17 13 12
66 31 5 49 39 32 38
7 26 10 1 8 1 13
10 26 74 23 36 44 37
83 48 16 65 56 46 50
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
6% 1% 12% 7% 13% 9% 6%
28 26 38 29 24 33 50
40 32 35 23 40 39 29
22 33 12 35 16 16 14
4 8 4 6 7 4 -
34 27 50 37 37 41 56
62 65 47 57 56 54 44

Q17XB. [SPLIT B] Regardless of how closely you have been following recent news around the U.S. court system... Do you approve or
disapprove of how the U.S. court system has acted as it relates to the Trump administration?

Mar-17
SHTONGIY PPIOVE ....eoererirrereiecieeeseeeeseeseee st ess s snesessessessans 15%
SOMEWALt PPIOVE ....ouceeiivieictceee ettt 25
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .......c.cvuivciceeiieicteee et 18
StrONGIY QISAPPIOVE.......eveereeieieiriere ettt 22
NOESUIE ...ttt bbbttt 20
APPROVE (NET)..oocviiiieiieiicieseisssssse s ssssss st sssssssssanns 40%
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o sessssssss s sssssssssssss s 40
Switching subjects...
Q18. How much have you seen, read, or heard about tariffs lately?
Mar-17 Jan-13  Dec-08
A0 oot 47% 17% 21%
SOME .ot 30 34 34
A .ot 14 24 22
NOTNING e 9 24 23
A LOT/SOME (NET).....coeiiirriereireieieiseieeissieseesseensenns 7% 52 55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 15% 19% 18% 18% 15% 4%
22 22 29 19 28 25 29
20 14 18 19 24 17 20
28 21 16 26 19 22 16
19 28 19 19 10 21 32
33 37 48 37 46 40 33
48 35 33 44 43 39 36
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
57% 34% 41% 41% 46% 48% 58%
25 27 36 29 34 30 20
1 18 15 18 1 13 13
7 21 9 1 9 9 9
81 61 77 71 80 78 78
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Q19. Do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOM ..ot 17% 15% 15% 3% 9% 34% 8% 19% 19% 15%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........c..coiveieeiereiceese e 21 22 22 4 18 38 12 14 25 13
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cvucvrivieeiirieeerese s 13 12 13 14 19 11 16 13 12 13
SHrONGlY OPPOSE ..euvrereeerceeereereieee e eseens 39 29 31 73 29 6 50 46 35 51
NOE SUME .o 10 23 19 6 25 11 14 8 10 7
SUPPORT (NET).....cvevereireireieieiseiessssessissssesesesse e 38% 37 36 7 27 72 20 33 44 28
OPPOSE (NET) ..o isesessssesssssssesesssssessnens 52 41 44 87 47 16 66 59 46 65

Q20. Regardless of how much you know about tariffs...If new tariffs were put in place, what do you think is most likely to happen? Would
it make the cost of things you buy go up, go down, or would it have no impact?

Mar-17
Would make the cost of things | buy goup alot ............. 39%
Would make the cost of things | buy go up somewhat.... 28
Would have no impact on the cost of things | buy........... 9
Would make the cost of things | buy go down
SOMEWNAL ... 7
Would make the cost of things | buy go down a lot......... 5
Don't know enough t0 Say .......ccccovevvveceesrcrreee s 12
GO UP (NET) .ot esssesessnens 67%
GO DOWN (NET) ..oeeeeeeereereeeeeinnereeeseeseeseeseeesseesessnens 12

Feb-24
38%
29
12

7
5
9

67
12

Jan-13
31%
27
12

10
4
16

58
14

Q21A. [SPLIT A] Do you think imposing new tariffs will help American workers or hurt American workers?

Will help American workers @ ot ..........coccoevivieniniencne s
Will help American workers SOMewhat............ccocvveieininieineininnnns
Will not help or hurt American WOrkers...........ooeveerieinenieineenininns
Will hurt American workers SOMewhat .............coveevveriererneererceeieneen.
Will hurt American WOrkers @ 10t...........ceveeeveinieneenineneneeeeene
Don't Know €nough t0 SaY .........cuveerereieerieiereenesee s

HELP AMERICAN WORKERS (NET)........ovunreeiireeenrereciireereceens
HURT AMERICAN WORKERS (NET) .......ovuureueiiereinrereciireesieceens

Dec-08
14%
19
11
15
24
16

33
39

Q21B. [SPLIT B] Who do you think imposing new tariffs will hurt more: foreign countries or American consumers?

Mar-17
Foreign countries - feel this way strongly ...........ccccveenee. 13%
Foreign countries - feel this way somewhat .................... 12
American consumers - feel this way somewhat.............. 19
American consumers - feel this way strongly.................. 39
WIll not hurt €Ither .........cocveereceree e 5
NOESUME ... 12
FOREIGN COUNTRIES (NET) c.ovorvveereenereerernererieiees 25%

AMERICAN CONSUMERS (NET) ....oovvvrinriiiieiciis 58

Jan-13
14%
16
19
32

4
16

29
51

Dec-08
15%
16
20
29

4
15

32
49

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
65%  31%  14% 48% 42%  36%  51%
18 25 38 17 27 30 30
4 8 14 6 8 10 5
3 8 10 7 6 7 5
2 1 9 8 7 5 1
6 26 14 14 9 12 9
84 57 52 65 69 66 80
6 9 20 15 14 12 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% %  33% % 8%  20% 6%
7 14 27 12 14 18 9
8 14 6 8 8 8 5
18 10 8 " 15 12 23
58 30 6 44 39 27 37
9 26 19 18 16 15 20
8 21 60 19 22 38 14
75 40 15 55 54 39 60
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 8%  24% 9% 0%  14%  23%
5 12 20 9 10 14 2
18 17 20 20 23 18 15
63 34 16 42 45 36 48
2 5 8 5 4 5 3
8 24 13 16 8 12 9
9 20 43 18 20 28 25
81 51 36 61 68 54 63
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Changing topics...

B3. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the

statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

o The price of eggs has risen by 53% over the last year................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Tens of thousands of government workers have been
laid off in recent weeks, including from the Social Security
Administration, the Department of Education, and Veterans
Affairs, with hundreds of thousands more layoffs potentially still

EO COME ....ooo s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ In January, inflation rose to 3%, with prices rising faster than

any time in Nearly tWo YEars ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] That new tariffs of up to 25% have been imposed on
goods from Canada, Mexico, and China that have raised
prices consumers pay on things like fruits and vegetables,

CarS, AN AICONOL...........oeeeeeeeee ettt eese e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at all Don't
Very Some | that concerning believe = CONCERNING
55% 26 9 6 5 81%
70% 21 5 2 2 91%
50% 22 15 2 1 71%
42% 31 11 10 6 73%
64% 19 7 5 4 83%
51% 31 8 5 4 82%
54% 26 9 6 5 80%
60% 18 7 8 7 78%
50% 19 12 14 5 69%
76% 18 2 2 2 94%
46% 18 19 4 14 63%
24% 20 21 29 7 44%
67% 18 6 3 6 85%
55% 28 6 7 3 83%
45% 17 15 17 6 62%
51% 31 5 12 1 82%
49% 26 11 6 8 75%
1% 19 4 2 3 91%
46% 27 11 3 13 74%
27% 33 17 10 13 60%
59% 20 9 7 5 79%
56% 24 11 3 5 80%
46% 28 11 6 10 74%
56% 22 10 6 7 78%
49% 23 12 8 8 72%
74% 19 2 3 2 92%
42% 23 12 3 20 65%
26% 27 23 15 10 53%
55% 26 8 5 7 81%
61% 16 7 6 10 7%
44% 24 15 9 8 68%
57% 26 7 10 1 82%

NOT

14

7
17
21
13
13
15
15

26

23
49

13
32
17

16

14
27

15
17
16

21

15
37

13
24
17
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B3. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the

statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

» Nonpartisan market analysts say there is an increasing

likelihood of a recession in the next 12 months ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] The stock market has recently been very volatile,

hurting Americans' 401(k)s and retirement accounts.....................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Tens of thousands of government workers have been
laid off in recent weeks, with hundreds of thousands more

layoffs potentially still t0 COME.........ccccooioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieserscsrcscscsecss
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o That our new tariffs on goods from Canada, Mexico, and
China have led those countries to impose tariffs on American

products like meats, cheese and milk, clothes, and paper.......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] That new tariffs of up to 25% have been imposed on

goods from Canada, Mexico, and China ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at all Don't
Very Some | that concerning believe = CONCERNING
48% 23 12 6 1 71%
1% 18 5 2 5 88%
45% 24 13 4 14 69%
26% 28 18 12 16 54%
54% 21 10 6 9 75%
52% 26 11 4 7 78%
46% 23 13 7 12 69%
52% 21 8 10 9 73%
47% 25 11 9 8 72%
67% 23 2 4 3 91%
44% 25 7 4 20 69%
26% 27 21 15 1 53%
56% 22 9 5 9 7%
51% 29 8 7 5 80%
44% 25 12 10 9 69%
50% 31 11 8 1 80%
46% 22 14 14 3 68%
74% 16 5 2 3 89%
39% 25 22 10 5 63%
20% 28 22 28 2 48%
58% 16 15 10 1 74%
45% 25 12 17 1 70%
45% 22 14 15 3 67%
46% 18 15 15 6 64%
46% 26 14 9 6 71%
1% 20 4 2 3 91%
35% 31 14 6 13 67%
22% 30 24 17 6 52%
52% 25 10 7 6 7%
50% 20 14 7 8 71%
44% 27 15 10 5 70%
44% 26 18 9 3 70%
45% 28 13 11 3 74%
76% 16 3 2 4 91%
34% 35 19 7 4 69%
17% 39 21 20 2 56%
58% 23 8 9 1 81%
51% 28 12 10 - 79%
42% 30 14 11 4 72%
44% 30 14 7 6 73%

NoOT

18

7
17
30
16
16
19
18

20

1

13
15

19

29

32
50

29
30
30

23

20
41
17

24
27

23

27
42
17

24
21
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B3. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the

statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT B] In early March, the stock market had its worst day on
record since the COVID pandemic, hurting Americans' 401(k)s

and retirement aCCOUNES.................ocoieeoeeieeceeeveee s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e The CEO of Target said that tariffs on produce from Mexico
mean "the consumer will likely see price increases over the

next couple of days" on groceries like fruits and vegetables......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Consumer confidence has fallen for the last several months,

with the biggest monthly drop since 2021 ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Federal Reserve revised its growth projection recently,
now predicting the economy will shrink by nearly 3% this
quarter. If that happens, it would be the first time the economy

has shrunk since the pandemic............cooooreeevvveeeccccisssessenee
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at all Don't
Very Some | that concerning believe = CONCERNING
45% 30 11 8 6 75%
1% 20 2 2 4 92%
38% 29 21 6 6 67%
20% 39 19 14 8 59%
53% 25 10 7 5 79%
45% 28 14 11 3 72%
44% 31 12 7 6 75%
47% 20 11 13 9 67%
45% 28 12 9 7 73%
66% 25 4 2 3 91%
42% 26 13 6 13 68%
23% 31 21 16 9 54%
56% 22 8 7 7 79%
46% 31 14 6 3 7%
41% 30 13 9 7 71%
54% 14 16 11 4 69%
41% 28 14 7 10 69%
63% 25 5 2 4 88%
36% 31 14 5 14 66%
19% 31 22 13 15 51%
54% 21 11 6 8 75%
47% 30 12 4 6 7%
37% 30 15 8 1 67%
49% 21 12 9 9 70%
40% 27 13 8 12 68%
64% 22 5 3 7 86%
32% 34 13 6 15 65%
18% 32 21 14 16 49%
47% 25 10 7 10 72%
45% 29 12 7 8 74%
38% 27 14 8 13 65%
45% 29 13 9 4 74%

NoOT

19

27
33

24

19
24

21
19
37
14

22
27

21

19
35

16

22
21

21

20

18
18

22
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B3. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the

statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at all Don't
Very Some | that concerning believe = CONCERNING NOT
o The Federal Reserve decided to keep interest rates higher
because of ongoing concerns about inflation............ccccccccccevererei. 38% 33 14 7 8 71% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 30 7 4 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 28 19 3 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 36 21 12 9 58% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 27 10 7 7 7% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 33 13 3 6 78% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 34 16 8 8 68% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 26 21 10 6 63% 31
» Waffle House has had to add a 50-cent surcharge per egg
they serve, and other restaurants have also had to raise their
prices to account for their higher COStS ..., 35% 30 16 13 6 65% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 32 12 6 3 79% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 29 19 9 12 61% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 28 19 22 7 52% 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 24 16 8 5 71% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 33 20 10 2 68% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 30 16 14 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 33 15 18 3 65% 33
TRUMPAPPECON2. Again... Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY PPIOVE ....eoererirrereiecieeeseeeeseeseee st ess s snesessessessans 24% 3% 12% 48% 8% 21% 28% 21%
SOMEWALt PPIOVE .....uceeieiiceictceee ettt 19 4 15 34 15 14 20 13
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .......c.cvuivciceeiieicteee et 10 1" 19 8 15 14 9 13
SErONGlY dISAPPIOVE. .....cvvverieireicirieteiste sttt 42 80 36 6 56 48 38 48
NOE SUIE ...ttt 5 2 18 5 6 3 5 5
APPROVE (NET)...cooierieieieeisssieesesssssssss st esssssssssssssssesssssssssssssassssssssssnnees 42% 7 27 82 23 35 48 34
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oouieueieeiiieessesssssesssesssssssssssssessssssss s ssssssssssesssssens 53 9 55 13 71 62 47 61
Switching subjects...
B4. Below is a list of government programs. Please indicate whether you, or anyone you know, receives benefits from each of the
following programs.
YES NET
Close Not
Me friend/ifamily  Acquaintance No sure YES
© SOCHAI SECUMEY .....ovvrrvevvrreesnereressieress s 39% 49 13 15 5 80%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 50 14 15 4 81%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 50 11 12 7 81%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 49 13 15 6 79%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 44 16 19 7 74%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 48 12 21 5 74%
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 50 13 13 5 82%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 44 12 20 8 1%
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B4. Below is a list of government programs. Please indicate whether you, or anyone you know, receives benefits from each of the
following programs.

YES NET
Close Not
Me friendfamily  Acquaintance No sure YES
O MEAICATE ......ooovevevevveecevs s 36% 41 14 20 7 72%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 42 16 18 7 75%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 40 12 22 9 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 40 12 22 7 71%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 34 16 24 8 67%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 44 15 24 5 71%
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 41 13 20 7 74%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 38 11 23 9 68%
o SNAP, formerly known as food Stamps ... 29% 25 12 39 6 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 27 15 34 5 60%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 29 12 32 10 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 23 10 45 6 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 35 12 26 6 68%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 34 9 32 5 62%
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 22 13 41 7 52%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 16 10 58 7 35%
O MEAICAIN .....ooovovvvevvevvvevesvesssssssssssssss s 28% 32 11 33 7 60%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 35 14 29 6 65%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 36 9 27 10 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 27 9 38 7 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 36 13 28 9 63%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 39 14 23 7 70%
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 30 11 35 7 58%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 28 8 41 9 49%
® The Affordable Care ACL...............iiviririsisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 12% 19 8 51 16 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 25 12 41 15 43%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 17 5 51 18 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 13 6 60 16 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 24 10 41 17 41%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 17 10 52 11 37%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 18 8 52 16 31%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 15 13 50 22 28%
o CHIP, or the Children's Health Insurance Program..............ccooccccccvrerrrnnnnnd 3% 12 6 67 14 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 14 7 64 13 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 12 5 66 17 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 10 5 70 14 16%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 4% 16 6 59 18 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 16 4 65 11 24%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 10 6 68 14 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI * 10 3 74 13 13%
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B5. Below is the same list of government programs you just read about. Please indicate how likely you think it is that President Trump
and Republicans in Congress will cut each one.

LIKELY NOT NET
Not Not at Not
Very Some | that all sure = LIKELY  NOT
® The Affordable Care ACL..... oo 37% 25 12 9 17 62% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 23 6 4 11 79% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 27 13 5 26 55% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 27 17 16 21 46% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 25 11 10 15 64% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 27 8 12 11 69% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 25 12 10 18 60% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 31 7 1 27 65% 8
o SNAP, formerly Known as food STaMPS ..............vvviivivivivirisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssene 34% 27 14 12 13 61% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 26 8 4 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 24 13 1 22 55% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 28 20 21 15 43% 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 25 11 13 12 64% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 31 13 12 8 67% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 27 15 13 13 59% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 20 8 4 21 67% 12
O MEAICAI .....oooovre e 32% 25 16 14 13 57% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 29 7 5 9 79% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 18 21 1 22 47% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 23 24 24 15 36% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 24 14 13 12 61% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 28 15 12 8 65% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 26 17 15 14 54% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 18 12 6 22 60% 18
O MEAICATE.......ooooeeee e 27% 23 17 19 14 50% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 27 12 5 11 73% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 24 15 14 22 48% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 18 23 34 15 28% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 23 15 14 14 57% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 24 17 15 9 59% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 22 18 21 15 46% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 25 13 13 16 57% 26
o CHIP, or the Children's Health Insurance Program.............ccccccccvemmiien 29% 21 16 14 20 50% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 25 9 5 14 73% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 19 20 8 29 43% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 23 25 24 21% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 23 14 15 17 54% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 27 14 15 13 58% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 20 18 15 21 46% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 15 17 6 24 53% 23
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B5. Below is the same list of government programs you just read about. Please indicate how likely you think it is that President Trump
and Republicans in Congress will cut each one.

LIKELY NOT NET
Not  Notat | Not
Very Some | that all sure = LIKELY  NOT
© SOCIAI SEOUMEY ... s 25% 23 16 23 13 48% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 29 11 7 11 1% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 23 21 14 21 43% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 17 20 41 14 25% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 23 16 18 12 54% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 25 13 19 8 60% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 22 17 26 14 44% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 23 12 13 21 55% 24

B6. Below is the same list of government programs you just read about. Please indicate whether you support or oppose cutting each
one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
© SOCIAl SECUIMY .....vvvovvvvvvvevevevsississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 4% 5 10 75 7 8% 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 7 85 4 3% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind * 2 8 78 12 2% 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 9 13 64 8 15% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 3 13 73 7 7% 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 8 12 70 3 15% 82
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 10 75 8 7% 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 6 9 81 2 8% 90
O MEAICATE .......oooovvvvvevssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssens 4% 6 13 70 8 10% 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 7 85 4 4% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 15 66 13 6% 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 10 18 56 10 16% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 10 74 8 8% 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 14 69 6 12% 83
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 13 69 9 10% 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 8 12 75 2 10% 87
O MEAICAIM .....ooovovvvvvevvevesssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssens 6% 10 16 59 9 16% 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 9 80 4 7% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 20 61 13 6% 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 17 22 38 13 27% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 14 69 6 1% 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 10 12 66 4 18% 78
Latest Data by Race White 6% 11 17 56 10 17% 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 9 21 57 7 15% 78
o SNAP, formerly known as food Stamps ... 7% 13 16 56 8 20% 72
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 12 77 4 7% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 20 58 14 8% 78
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 23 18 34 11 36% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 13 69 6 12% 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 10 17 58 6 19% 75
Latest Data by Race White 7% 14 15 53 9 22% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 17 20 51 5 24% 71
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B6. Below is the same list of government programs you just read about. Please indicate whether you support or oppose cutting each
one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o CHIP, or the Children's Health Insurance Program...................... 5% 8 17 56 15 13% 72
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 9 77 9 5% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 16 60 18 6% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 15 25 32 19 23% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 15 63 13 9% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 12 13 63 8 17% 75
Latest Data by Race White 4% 9 18 53 16 13% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 12 13 58 12 17% 71
o The Affordable Care AC...............iiiviviririsisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssenn 9% 10 16 49 16 19% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 12 76 7 5% 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 18 44 26 12% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 17 19 24 23 35% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 15 60 15 10% 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 9 16 56 10 19% 71
Latest Data by Race White 10% 11 15 46 17 21% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 12 19 51 14 17% 70

Q53. Republicans in Congress recently proposed major budget cuts, including $880 billion from the committee that has jurisdiction over
Medicaid and Medicare. They claim that they will only cut waste, fraud, and abuse without kicking people off Medicaid. Do you think that
it is possible for them to cut $880 billion from that committee in waste, fraud, and abuse without kicking people off Medicaid?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar17 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Yes, it is possible - feel this way Strongly ..., 19% 4% 11% 35% 1% 21% 21% 12%
Yes, itis possible - feel this way somewhat...........ccocvevieneninnnieicniens 21 1" 23 32 20 25 21 21
No, it is impossible - feel this way somewhat ............cccooevivieininnnenien, 18 22 12 15 18 17 18 16
No, it is impossible - feel this way Strongly...........cccoverererienininnnees 28 50 26 6 31 24 27 33
INOE SUFE ..ottt 14 13 29 12 21 13 13 18
ITIS POSSIBLE (NET) w.couceuireereircieiineissisesseeseeeeeessesssssssssssssssssssesssessnenns 40% 15 34 67 3 46 42 34
ITIS IMPOSSIBLE (NET) w.covvvuvieircirerinerienseiseesseseseesssessssssssssssesssesesesessnenes 46 72 37 21 48 42 45 49

B7. Below is a list of recent statements and actions. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement
concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT

o Elon Musk recently said programs like Social Security, Medicare, and
Medicaid are "the big one(s) to eliminate" and even said that Social

Security is "the biggest Ponzi scheme of all ime" ... 54% 16 10 9 11 70% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 1 3 2 4 91% 5

Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 18 8 4 21 68% 12

Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 21 17 18 15 49% 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 16 7 10 7 75% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 23 8 8 6 78% 16

Latest Data by Race White | 52% 15 11 10 12 67% 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 15 9 6 1 4% 16
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B7. Below is a list of recent statements and actions. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement
concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
o [SPLIT A] Republicans are moving forward with their Project 2025
agenda, which threatens cuts to Medicaid for millions of people
ACTOSS te COUNMIY ..oooovoeee s 48% 19 9 9 15 66% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 15 2 2 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 27 5 3 26 66% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 20 18 18 25 39% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 14 2 1 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 21 6 9 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 19 12 9 19 60% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 22 1 7 3 89% 9
o [SPLIT B] For decades, Republicans have talked about cutting
Medicare and Medicaid, and now, Republicans are moving forward
with their Project 2025 agenda, which threatens cuts to Medicaid for
millions of people across the COUNLIY..........cccooocoeeeeeeeeeeeeecesesesesesesesssssssssssesind 47% 20 12 7 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 4 1 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 28 11 5 18 65% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 24 21 13 23 43% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 18 9 8 4 78% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 21 16 5 8 70% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 19 13 7 16 64% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 24 7 3 22 68% 1
e Republicans in Congress intend to cut as much as $880 billion from
Medicaid over the next decade to pay for new tax breaks for the rich
and Dig COMPOTAtIONS.............ovvvvvvveeeeeceesese e 47% 19 9 8 17 66% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 3 2 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 24 8 6 21 66% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 24 15 14 29 42% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 18 7 9 7 7% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 22 10 7 1 72% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 19 9 8 20 63% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 20 6 4 16 75% 9
o The nonpartisan Congressional Budget Office found that the
Republican budget would require cuts to Medicaid or Medicare............. 47% 21 12 8 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 18 2 1 5 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 24 12 5 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 23 21 16 18 44% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 19 9 8 6 76% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 25 13 7 7 73% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 20 12 9 15 64% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 27 11 7 4 78% 18
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B7. Below is a list of recent statements and actions. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement
concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT

o Trump and Musk have already made billions of dollars of cuts to
government programs, including funding for medical research and

Veterans AffairS.............coviceireesssssssssssesssss s 47% 21 11 11 10 67% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 15 4 2 4 91% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 25 11 8 17 64% 19

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 18 22 16 44% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 20 6 10 5 79% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 20 10 10 7 73% 20

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 21 12 12 13 63% 24

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 16 9 1 8 1% 20

o The Trump administration has already closed at least 10 Social
Security Administration offices nationwide and plans to close 47 in
total, while also laying off 7,000 workers from the Social Security

AMINISIFALION ......cooooooere e 46% 21 13 12 8 68% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 16 3 2 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 25 13 8 17 62% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 23 23 10 45% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 20 8 10 5 7% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 19 14 10 5 72% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 22 13 13 9 64% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 16 11 9 4 75% 21
o Mike Johnson, the Republican Speaker of the House, has suggested
limiting the number of Americans who are able to receive Medicaid...... 42% 27 13 9 9 69% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 23 2 2 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 26 17 4 15 64% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 30 23 18 13 46% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 26 6 8 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 30 12 7 7 74% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 26 14 10 1 65% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 30 11 9 3 7% 21

B8. Again... Below is a list of government programs. Please indicate how likely you think it is that President Trump and Republicans in
Congress will cut each one.

LIKELY NOT NET

Not Not at Not
Very Some that all sure LIKELY  NOT

O MEAICAI ......oooovree e 39% 25 14 12 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 24 6 4 7 84% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 26 13 10 21 56% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 27 22 22 10 46% 44

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 28 14 1 9 66% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 23 14 12 6 68% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 25 14 13 11 62% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 11 5 11 2% 16
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B8. Again... Below is a list of government programs. Please indicate how likely you think it is that President Trump and Republicans in

Congress will cut each one.

LIKELY NOT
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
O MBAICATE........oooveveveveeeveveveveresesssssssssssssssss s ss s ssss s sssssssssssssssssssnennnes 32% 24 16 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 27 7 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 27 17 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 22 24 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 25 15 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 23 18 14
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 24 16 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 32 13 7
© SOCIAI SECUMEY ..o s 31% 22 16 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 25 10 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 21 16 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 18 22 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 23 16 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 20 17 16
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 21 17 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 30 13 9

Q64A. [SPLIT A] [CUTS FOR REGULAR PEOPLE] As you may know, Republicans

potential cuts to Medicaid. Which side do you agree with more?

Mar-17

Opponents of Republicans in Congress who say that every independent
analysis of Medicaid says there is nowhere close to $880 billion in waste and
fraud in Medicaid - meaning that their budget will force significant cuts to
Medicaid benefits for hardworking AMEriCans ..........cocveeeerereeeneeneensereereinreneens
Republicans in Congress who say that they are only looking to cut waste and
fraud from Medicaid, including benefits given to people who refuse to work
and undocumented immigrants. They won't cut Medicaid benefits for
hardworking AMEFICANS ..o 50

50%

Not
sure

10
9
21
9
10
6
11
12

10
9
23
9
10
5
11
14

NET

LIKELY
56%
79%
52%
34%
63%
63%
53%
67%

53%
76%
48%
30%
61%
62%
48%
64%

NoOT

33
12
26
57
27
32
36
21

37
15
29
61
29
32
41
22

in Congress released a budget plan with $880 billion in

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
78% 57% 20% 63% 46% 47%
22 43 80 37 54 53

Q64B. [SPLIT B] [OVERSIGHT] As you may know, Republicans in Congress released a budget plan with $880 billion in potential cuts to

Medicaid. Which side do you agree with more?

Mar-17
Opponents of Republicans in Congress who say that if Republicans really
wanted to reduce fraud they'd be hiring inspectors to find it, not firing them,
and they wouldn't be threatening to toss people off Medicaid who countonit...  52%

Republicans in Congress who say that they are only looking to cut waste and
fraud from Medicaid, including benefits given to people who refuse to work
and undocumented immigrants. They won't cut Medicaid benefits for
hardworking AMETICANS ..ot 48

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 57% 21% 61% 50% 57%
20 43 79 39 50 43




Global Strategy Group

46509 March Navigator #1

Page 32/44

Mar-17
Opponents of Republicans in Congress who say this isn't about reforming the
program. They're taking money away from Medicaid so they can fund their
massive new tax breaks for the rich and big corporations ..............ccccecvevevennee.
Republicans in Congress who say that they are only looking to cut waste and
fraud from Medicaid, including benefits given to people who refuse to work
and undocumented immigrants. They won't cut Medicaid benefits for
hardworking AMETICANS .........coveeiiirriee et ennees 51

49%

Mar-17
Opponents of Republicans in Congress who say 72 million Americans are on
Medicaid - that means roughly one in five Americans receive benefits, with
40% of all children in the U.S. on Medicaid. These cuts to Medicaid will crush
millions of seniors, children with disabilities, and low-income workers................
Republicans in Congress who say that they are only looking to cut waste and
fraud from Medicaid, including benefits given to people who refuse to work
and undocumented immigrants. They won't cut Medicaid benefits for
hardworking AMETICANS ..........cceuiriieieirie et 48

52%

Mar-17
LOW-INCOME AMETICANS ......eovveirvicieisisee ettt 60%
People With diSaDIlItIES .......c.cvveveiiciereceriee e 56
10110 OO 50
CRIIATEN ..ottt 42
PEOPIE IKE M ... 20
Pregnant WomMEN ..ot 17
Middle Class AMETICANS..........ceuierireieireeieiree et 13
Undocumented immIgrants ..........ccoeereeinenennenenesee e 5
Wealthy AMETICANS .......cueeeeieieirieee et 3
LT OO *
NONE OF tNESE ..ot 7

Q65A. [SPLIT A] [RICH TAX CUTS] As you may know, Republicans in Congress released a budget plan with $880 billion in potential cuts to
Medicaid. Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
7% 54% 20% 65% 64% 43% 59%
23 46 80 35 36 57 41

Q65B. [SPLIT B] [IMPACTED] As you may know, Republicans in Congress released a budget plan with $880 billion in potential cuts to
Medicaid. Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 55% 20% 68% 57% 47% 57%
18 45 80 32 43 53 43

Q66. Below is the same list of people and groups you read earlier. Please select the THREE you are most concerned about being hurt by
Medicaid cuts.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
67% 57% 54% 57% 61% 60% 68%
60 55 53 53 48 58 57
52 50 48 50 43 51 51
49 41 35 45 39 42 41
20 17 20 23 28 18 20
18 18 15 21 24 14 13
14 9 13 15 12 13 14
4 7 6 4 7 5 7
2 3 4 6 7 2 3
* 1 * - - * 2
2 11 12 6 4 9 6
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Changing topics...

Q67. [IF DON'T STRONGLY APPROVE OF TRUMP'S HANDLING OF UKRAINE] What bothers you most about Trump's recent actions around
Ukraine and Russia, if anything?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-17 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That we are abandoning our traditional allies in Europe and Canada, who
have all spoken out strongly against us and will no longer trust the United
SHALES ©.vurvvver ettt 33% 37% 33% 24% 34% 28% 33% 30%
That we're siding with Vladimir Putin, a ruthless dictator who has committed
WK CTIMES ...vocvveieieiaeeeeee et csee st ese et sse st ss bbb s bbbt ns et 27 35 24 13 29 30 25 36
That we are abandoning the Ukrainian people, leaving them to be slaughtered
by Putin and the RUSSIANS...........ccouiiieiiennceee s 27 34 15 18 23 21 29 29
That the United States has always stood up to Russian aggression, but now
we're siding with a dictator and €nemy ... 27 31 21 21 26 36 25 21
That by giving into Putin, we are making the world and the United States less
SAIB vttt 23 26 23 18 24 28 21 27
None of these DOther Me...........covreiriee e 18 7 27 35 21 14 19 1

Q69. Below is a list of concerns that some have expressed about President Trump's first few months in office. Please select up to TWO
that concern you the most.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-17 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That Trump has given too much power to Elon Musk and he's cutting
programs that regular people rely On ... 36% 50% 38% 22% 45% 35% 34% 33%
That Trump's tariffs will increase costs on everyday goods, when he should
be focused on reduCing COSES........cccuirrieiiirie e 28 31 29 26 29 36 27 33
That Trump thinks he's a king and is trying to eliminate checks and balances
and grab as much power as POSSIDIE..........coreiririenere e 28 44 25 12 34 32 26 29
That Trump is gearing up to give new tax breaks to billionaires, while cutting
programs like Medicaid and Medicare.............oeerreninneninsneneeesceene 23 29 25 16 27 23 22 26
That Trump has cozied up to dictators like Vladimir Putin while alienating
Canada and our allies in EUFOPE..........cccveveirierciseie et 21 27 23 14 23 23 20 16
NONE O the @DOVE ..ot 26 4 24 48 13 18 30 22
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..ot 39% 40% 39% 41% 48% 31% 32% 42% 34% 39% 40%
Local televiSion..........cveverernienrereireieireieens 38 42 43 42 43 33 35 43 42 38 34
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or
YOUTUDE) ... 35 39 39 37 33 34 36 37 46 32 42
FOX NEWS ..o 32 31 28 33 16 23 50 32 29 34 21
Online news Websites.........c.covrurerrririerennn. 30 32 29 32 34 29 26 24 32 30 33
CNN Lo 24 24 24 27 35 21 13 36 32 20 36
MSNBC........coverrereireieie e 18 17 18 17 27 15 10 27 24 16 15
RAGIO ...vovvveeiescee e 18 17 18 19 17 18 19 18 17 18 13
Social media creators and influencers .......... 17 17 18 16 17 18 18 23 22 15 22
Your local NEWSPAPET ........ccoueriereuneererienias 16 19 17 18 18 16 14 15 22 16 13
POdCaSES ..o 16 17 16 15 17 17 15 18 17 16 9
National NewsSpapers...........ccovereererrererenens 12 14 12 15 16 10 10 10 1 13 14
OthET ... 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 1 2 4 7
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............ 7 6 5 5 5 15 7 7 7 8 2
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Several hours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
¢ Fox News Channel.............. 10% 14 16 9 12 32 7 39% 53
Feb-24 2025 11% 12 16 8 11 34 7 40% 53
Feb-03 2025 9% 14 15 7 16 34 5 38% 57
Jan-13 2025 11% 10 17 8 16 32 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 1 7 1 50 8 24% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 12 14 8 21 28 13 29% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 20 21 12 1 14 6 57% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 18 18 13 10 24 4 49% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 21 19 5 10 31 5 49% 46
Latest Data by Race White 9% 12 15 9 12 33 8 37% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 8 13 3 23 32 7 35% 58
© CNNL.ooooooc e 7% 10 16 9 17 32 9 32% 59
Feb-24 2025 6% 10 16 10 16 34 8 32% 59
Feb-03 2025 6% 10 15 9 19 34 6 31% 63
Jan-13 2025 6% 10 16 11 18 32 6 32% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 13 21 12 17 19 9 43% 48
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 9 15 9 19 30 14 28% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 1 7 16 47 9 22% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 14 25 13 14 15 6 52% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 16 17 1 18 18 8 46% 46
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 14 9 16 39 10 26% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 1 16 8 24 25 7 36% 57
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa

aday aday week
© MSNBC ......ooovrrrecrriiiirrn 5% 8 14
Feb-24 2025 5% 8 13
Feb-03 2025 4% 9 13
Jan-13 2025 5% 8 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 12 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 13 15
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 8 13

YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?

Several imes @ day ...t
ONCE @AY ...ttt bbb
AW tiIMES @ WEEK .......cvveicvicce e
ONCE @ WEEK.......ocvuiieitrecictecce ettt et

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE (NET)......oovurireiremnerireeeeneeenionees
AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET) ....ccocvnirninineirreneieeirecieiens

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
A few times a AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
7 17 37 11 27% 61
9 18 37 10 26% 64
8 20 38 8 27% 66
7 20 38 8 27% 65
10 18 24 11 37% 52
9 18 35 18 20% 62
4 15 52 10 19% 71
12 16 18 10 44% 46
13 13 26 8 39% 52
6 16 42 12 23% 65
5 24 37 9 25% 66
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
......... 47% 47% 50% 46% 63% 52% 42% 53%
......... 12 13 8 1 12 17 1 14
......... 17 17 20 16 14 19 17 16
......... 4 5 2 4 2 2 5 4
......... 7 8 3 6 3 5 8 4
......... 7 5 8 9 4 2 9 8
......... 6 5 8 6 2 4 7 1
......... 76% 78 79 74 89 87 71 83
......... 24 22 21 26 1 13 29 17

LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable

shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Several imes @ day ..ot
ONCE @AY ...ttt
AW IMES @ WEEK ...
ONCE @ WEEBK......cvieeiieicie ettt

AFEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE (NET) ....cccovvviiiiiniirissiescies
AFEW TIMES AMONTH OR LESS (NET) ....ccoevniiiniiriirinsienieieens

Mar-17

......... 44%
......... 17
......... 15

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
46% 34% 43% 54% 42% 43% 34%
15 17 20 15 17 18 14
14 17 15 14 16 14 21
1 2 3 * 3 2 5
5 2 3 4 4 4 1
10 16 9 5 9 11 11
10 11 8 7 9 9 12
75 69 77 83 75 75 70
25 31 23 17 25 25 30
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TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

Mar-17
Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna ............ccoceeeveveeeieeevscceeeeeene, 36%
Streaming TV through your internet connection with a service like YouTube
TV, Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or DireCTV Stream..........cccccovvervevierecereercseienennns 41
BOth Of theSE ... 14
VOL:  (Does not watch live TV with cOmmErcials) ...........ccoorureeririneinienereenerisiene 9
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) ..o sssssssssssssesessenes 51%
STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET).....cucveriirieereisiinsensensisssseeesessesssssssssssssssesssssessnns 55

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 Jan-13
FacebooK.........couvunireenreee s 81% 82% 80% 84%
INStagram.......ccevveerrese s 52 51 51 53
TIKTOK .o 38 37 36 38
LT U 30 31 34 36
SNAPChat .......cvcviecce e 29 28 27 28
SPOLIY.c.vvecvrecee e 29 27 31 n/a
L0 [ 1 O 21 24 27 25
WhatSADD ..o 20 21 19 22
Threads ..o 11 12 11 12
TWItCH oo 10 11 12 12
BIUESKY ..o 5 5 6 5
OthET ... 4 4 3 3

| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ..o 7 7 7 6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 29% 38% 33% 35% 37% 38%
42 45 39 42 39 41 40
13 16 16 18 17 14 10
10 11 8 7 9 9 12
49 45 54 51 52 51 48
54 60 54 60 56 54 50
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
79% 7% 84% 82% 78% 81% 7%
54 51 51 65 66 48 58
42 38 34 55 51 34 31
27 22 35 37 36 28 38
27 31 30 33 40 26 21
31 24 27 29 32 28 28
25 22 18 25 28 19 25
23 18 18 26 35 16 32
13 10 9 13 15 10 10
12 10 9 11 20 9 14
11 3 1 3 6 6 4
3 1 4 2 4 3 6
6 1" 7 6 4 8 5
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK ..o ssssnens 61% 20 11 5 3 1
Feb-24 2025 57% 20 14 5 3 1
Feb-03 2025 56% 22 12 5 4 1
Jan-13 2025 59% 21 11 5 3 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 19 11 6 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 58% 23 10 5 2 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 64% 20 11 3 2 *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 14 13 2 4 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 20 13 1 2 2
Latest Data by Race White 59% 22 10 5 2 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 13 11 9 8 1
© TIKTOK ..ot sssssssnens 54% 17 17 6 6 2
Feb-24 2025 52% 14 22 7 5 1
Feb-03 2025 51% 14 17 8 7 2
Jan-13 2025 53% 17 18 6 5 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 17 18 6 3 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 17 16 8 3 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 54% 16 15 5 10 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 12 16 6 2 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 18 17 5 6 -
Latest Data by Race White 51% 18 16 6 6 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 11 22 8 11 -
© INSTAGIAM....ooooe e ssssssnees 44% 23 21 7 4 1
Feb-24 2025 44% 21 21 8 5 1
Feb-03 2025 47% 22 17 9 5 2
Jan-13 2025 48% 18 19 9 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 21 22 6 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 16 27 11 5 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 27 18 9 4 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 14 18 5 4 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 21 17 6 1
Latest Data by Race White 37% 26 22 8 4 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 15 21 13 4 1
O TWILEI/X ..oooooeeeeesevevevevevevevsssessssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 39% 21 20 8 9 2
Feb-24 2025 38% 21 23 11 6 2
Feb-03 2025 36% 24 20 10 6 4
Jan-13 2025 41% 18 23 8 8 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 37% 22 17 9 11 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 20 24 11 8 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 22 21 8 7 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 20 19 7 5 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 26 16 7 7 -
Latest Data by Race White 37% 22 19 9 11 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 13 26 16 3 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® SNAPCNAL .......ooovvvevevevevevevsvesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 39% 18 25 8 9 1
Feb-24 2025 41% 23 18 7 7 3
Feb-03 2025 40% 18 17 9 10 5
Jan-13 2025 38% 27 18 7 8 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 21 28 7 9 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 11 41 4 9 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 16 20 10 8 *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 14 27 7 7 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 18 24 12 10 1
Latest Data by Race White 39% 18 27 7 7 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 20 14 9 18
0 SPOLIY...oooovevevcvcvevcvevevsvessessse s 38% 18 27 5 7 5
Feb-24 2025 41% 18 22 8 7 5
Feb-03 2025 43% 17 23 9 6 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 18 25 8 6 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 16 30 14 6 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 18 29 1 8 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 16 30 10 4 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 16 31 6 10 -
Latest Data by Race White 38% 17 27 5 6 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 26 12 - 10 10
O REAGIL ... 30% 22 31 14 4 1
Feb-24 2025 31% 17 32 13 5 1
Feb-03 2025 32% 18 29 15 5 1
Jan-13 2025 32% 20 29 13 6 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 25 32 7 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 27 36 11 - -
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 16 28 24 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 16 29 9 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 15 36 16 2 -
Latest Data by Race White 26% 25 31 14 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 16 31 12 6 -
O THIBAGS .......ooooeeeee e nessssssenens 28% 22 20 13 15 2
Feb-24 2025 30% 20 27 12 8 4
Feb-03 2025 26% 19 27 9 13 6
Jan-13 2025 24% 28 30 5 12 *
Latest Data by Party Dem 27% 23 17 14 15 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 17 30 30 13 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 20 21 7 16 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 17 20 13 4 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 18 14 19 18 2
Latest Data by Race White 27% 22 22 12 14 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 38 17 5 - -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O WHALSADD ...ooovvieeeeieerceeveseees s s sssssssssnens 27% 15 23 14 17 4
Feb-24 2025 31% 15 25 10 14 5
Feb-03 2025 28% 13 24 11 13 10
Jan-13 2025 31% 14 23 11 12 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 16 19 16 21 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 11 35 18 21 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 14 24 12 11 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 11 30 9 10 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 21 27 12 15 5
Latest Data by Race White 24% 13 21 18 19 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 16 17 4 14 -
O BIUBSKY.......ooooeeeeeeesceceeveeeces e sssssssnees 25% 17 29 17 8 4
Feb-24 2025 26% 27 17 17 9 3
Feb-03 2025 20% 24 30 11 15 *
Jan-13 2025 24% 13 38 16 8 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 27% 17 30 15 7 5
Latest Data by Party Ind - - 51 17 32 -
Latest Data by Party Rep - 32 - 68 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 28 44 13 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 41 15 24 14 -
Latest Data by Race White 30% 9 32 17 7 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% - 34 24 18 -
O TWILCK oo 17% 9 33 16 23 2
Feb-24 2025 24% 21 27 14 9 5
Feb-03 2025 21% 20 15 17 19 8
Jan-13 2025 23% 19 26 16 13 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 21% 8 31 16 23 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 39 44 4 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 12 35 8 27 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 13 29 10 18 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 11 30 21 24 1
Latest Data by Race White 18% 10 34 14 23 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 20% - 43 25 11 -
SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news about things like current events and politics?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| SEEK QUL NBWS........ovieeceeiieie sttt 54% 56% 58% 43% 53% 56% 51% 55% 50%
NEWS COMES 10 ME......oviiiiccee e 46 44 42 57 47 44 49 45 50
D100. Are you: AMAN e 47%
A WOMAN ...ttt 53
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ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

VOL:

Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccceeeeeevieeeeeeeeeeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............ccoceviererircenieeseee e 76
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.oceruiereeirereeeseeee s 1
Asian/Asian American 5
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........cooveececceece s 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccccevvvvvvevevvvcennen. *
(01T RO -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) .......covvuvrrrcriciriiiiriineieeceene -
MEXICO ..ottt s 53%
PUEIO RICO.......cucviccecce s 23
CUDA e 7
ArGENEING ... *
BElIZE ...
BOlIVIa ... -
BrazZil.......cooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
03311 1
(070071 11 o T 2
(070137 1 o7 T 1
Dominican RePUBIIC.........ccccvveeriieeirrieirsiesreeesiseens 3
ECUAAON ... 1
ST 1117 (o o] (T 2
GUAEMAIA ..o 2
HONAUIAS ... 1
N o= o U TR 2
PANAMA ......ovveeereeee et *
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeereessees s -
POIU oot 1
SPAIN .o e 1
URUQUAY ..ot ssessessnens *
VENEZUEIA.......oeeeeeeee e 1
Other COUNMTY ......cvuvriircirree e 1
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cevverrcecreieee s 1
The Caribbean..........cccvvievieeicceceeee e 10%
AFFICA o 47
Central AMENICA......ccvvcveiere e 8
SOUth AMEIICA ......cecveccce e 5
Another region of the world ... 6
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cecveerriccreeee s 3
(031114 32%
INAIB ... 15
PhilIDPINES ... 15
VIBINAM ..o 12
KOTBA ...ttt ettt 6
JAPAN ... 13
Pacific 1SIands...........cccvviicecceeccee s 8
(01T R 12
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DAGE. What is your age? 1829 oo 16%
B0-44 .o 26
B5-B4 .o 15
B5-B4 ... 16
BOF .t 27
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ......coorrreesrcei s 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOULN .o 39
WESE ..o 22
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChoOl ............coovrrvvveeiiniriiiiennns 2%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..., 27
' Attended technical or vocational school..............cccc.veenee. 5
Attended some college but no degree..........ccccovviveenee 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 1
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)...ureurveurerrerrrneisesesesessesssesssssesssssssssssssnnes 10
VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024 Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ................c...co... 44%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican DONald TrUMp. ..o 4
that election? Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .........vvrreeeereencereereirereeeeineenes 2
: Did NOt VOB ... 9
ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET) .....cveueeerreereeereeneeeseeeeeeens 45%
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET)....c.covvrerrrmrerrrrnrernnesesesersnenns 46
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEMOCTatS..........oourerrerreeeeessssss 28%
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS ... s 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
you. REPUDIICANS ..ot 7

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 7
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.coeveereereenineeneeneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccoowreererrerenieneens 23
DEMOCRATS (NET) c..uvuevrreirenerreeeeineenesesiesesesesennns 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....couveirenemmeereeierinenesierineneseinns 43

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 71%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 29
R T 111 TR 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoenerinreninenee 4
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO ot 86

YES (NET).ooreeeeseeseseeseesesesssesssseeseesssseessseese 14%
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ......................... 37%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 16
Other type of job or field 6
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 14
MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active Yes, me.......... e 8%
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, SOMEONe i MY ROUSEROI ......cvrveoeeeec 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO Lot 84
YES (NET) oot seissesessenes 16%
INSURANCE. Which of the following is your main source of health Private insurance provided by your employer ................ 24%
coverage? Private insurance provided by your spouse, partner,
' parent, or other family member ..........cccccovevirierininnnn. 6
Private insurance that you purchased yourself ............... 8
The government program Medicare ..........ccoveevvverrrnneas 34
Another government program such as Medicaid ............ 18
Veterans Administration, also known as the VA ............. 2
Something €ISe.........cccuvvevciriccicee e 1
Do not currently have health insurance.............ccccvveeeee. 7
PRIVATE INSURANCE (NET) ..o 38%
GOVERNMENT INSURANCE (NET)....c.ocomeerernerreinnnes 54
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoggn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
nnual family income before taxes? I S
a ua a y CO e be o e ta es $50’000 . $59,999 ........................................................... 12
$60,000 - $74,999 ....coorrerreeerereeee e 9
$75,000 - $99,999 .....coomrrerrererer e 12
$100,000 - $7149,999 ..o 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ..o 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........e.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseseeereensees 4
MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? MAITIEA ... 30%
WIAOWEA......c.oceiciee e 7
DIVOICEA ...t 17
SePArAtEd ... e 2
Never married but in a relationship ..........ccccccoeeeiniennnee 16
Never married and SiNGIE ..........ccovevererieinneeeseieees 28
HOME. Which one(s) is app|icab|e to you nght now? HOMEOWNET .....cvriiiicce s 47%
RENMET .o 38
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 9
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ................... 6
OFNBT b 1
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of SOMeone UNder 18 ....................ovvvvvvvvvvvvrssisssnnnnn 24%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccveeeeeevvveiecieeeeenn, 30
NO 1ot s 50
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IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovvr 15%
as: Somewhat liberal...........cccoveeviiceiiceeece e 15
' Moderate 36
Somewhat consServative ............cccocveceeeeeniceseeens 17
Very CONSEIVatiVe .........ccovueeiiriicicinecce e 17
LIBERAL (NET) cooooooeeeeeeeeessseesssessessseesseesssssessssessssseees 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..ooooereveeeessseeeveessessseessseesssneee 34
IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA »
; 9 MOVEMEN ..o 58%
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? No, do not consider myselt & sumporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL......cuiveiiteteiercte ettt 29
NOE SUFE ... 13
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed fUll-ime ..o 39%
Employed part-time ... 10
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceeverreunnee. 10
REHIEA ... 25
StUAENE ... e 3
HOMEMAKET .....cocveieeceee e 7
OthBr bbb 5
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 28%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \L/JVealthy-.-(-ja-l ----- e 17%
) ; pper MiddIE Class ........cccvveerierreer e
yourself? You may select as many as you like. Mddle Class. o %0
WOrKING Class .......ccovvueurerrireireinienereee e 23
Lower middle Class.......cccovureveeerieessee s 22
LOW INCOME ...t 26
POOK ...t s 1
None of these describe Me .........c.cccoeveveieceneecieenne, 2
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 43%
CathOliC.....vcveeeeicee e 20
JBWISN ..o 2
MUSHIM 1o 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.rverererererreereereereeeeeeererseeneens 26
(137 TP 7
EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider YBS s 40%
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? N e 60
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEEK ...oosovvssvvrsivesvsessesssnssn s 20%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A FOW HITES 8 MOMA.orrrrron 7
IV or never? About once aMonth ......ccvvcevccecce s 5
rarely, ! A few tiMES @ YEAI ........ccvvceeieee s 13
RAMEIY .. 24
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LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Heterosexual or straight ..o, 89%
BISEXUAL ..o 6
Gay Or [eShIaN .......coucvvverrcce e 4
TranSGENAET .......vieieeieirie e *
NON-DINAIY ..o *
OFNBI e *



